

ANNUAL PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT FOR RESIDENTIAL AREAS
 Bid# 78-18
 Bid Opening: Monday, September 24 @ 2:30 PM

| | | | Estrada Concrete Co. LLC | | Advance Contracting Group | | Jeska Construction | | EJ Smith Construction | | AVERAGES | | |
|---|--|------|--------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
| 101 | Full depth sawing concrete pavement of various thickness according to the plans | 250 | LF | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | \$1.20 | \$300.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1.00 | \$250.00 | \$3.05 | \$751.50 |
| 102 | Remove up to 1/4 inch of asphalt overlay with machine equipment according to the plans | 250 | SY | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 |
| 103 | Remove up to 1/4 inch of asphalt overlay or other construction methods | 250 | SY | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | \$18.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 104 | Remove 4-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk | 2000 | SP | \$2.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.88 | \$3,750.00 |
| 105 | Remove existing alley paving | 1000 | SY | \$4.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$28.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16.13 | \$16,125.00 |
| 106 | Remove 6-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving | 800 | SY | \$9.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$9.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$26.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 107 | Remove 8-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving | 200 | SY | \$18.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$27.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20.75 | \$4,150.00 |
| 108 | Remove 9-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving | 200 | SY | \$18.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$27.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20.75 | \$4,150.00 |
| 109 | Remove 6-inch curb with 24-inch wide gutter, in which the area is 0-100 linear feet | 250 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$18.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9.75 | \$2,437.50 |
| 110 | Remove 6-inch curb with 24-inch wide gutter, in which the area is over 100 linear feet | 250 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$18.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7.75 | \$1,937.50 |
| 111 | Remove an existing standard or recessed 6 foot wide inlet | 4 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$4,080.00 | \$1,255.50 | \$5,022.00 |
| 112 | Remove an existing standard or recessed 8 foot wide inlet | 2 | EA | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,520.50 | \$3,041.00 |
| 113 | Remove an existing standard or recessed 10 foot wide inlet | 1 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,778.00 | \$2,778.00 | \$1,719.50 | \$3,439.00 |
| 114 | Remove an alley double grate inlet | 2 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,722.00 | \$7,444.00 | \$2,130.50 | \$4,261.00 |
| 115 | Remove an alley single grate inlet | 1 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,799.00 | \$3,799.00 | \$2,374.75 | \$2,374.75 |
| 116 | Remove a double 14 foot wide inlet | 1 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,078.00 | \$4,078.00 | \$3,044.00 | \$3,044.00 |
| 117 | Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 6 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete | 3 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$3,504.00 | \$10,512.00 | \$2,901.00 | \$8,703.00 |
| 118 | Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 8 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete | 3 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$3,535.00 | \$10,605.00 | \$3,133.75 | \$9,401.25 |
| 119 | Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 10 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$3,772.00 | \$7,544.00 | \$3,393.00 | \$6,786.00 |
| 120 | Remove existing median or rip-rap pavement | 10 | SY | \$45.00 | \$450.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$119.00 | \$1,190.00 | \$49.75 | \$497.50 |
| 121 | Remove 6-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk | 100 | SP | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.88 | \$187.50 |
| 122 | Concrete Wedge Hill, 7-foot wide, 1 1/2 inch deep laser grades | 10 | SY | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$12.00 | \$120.00 | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$16.75 | \$167.50 |
| 123 | Remove 15-inch or more thick concrete pavement | 20 | SY | \$31.50 | \$630.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$47.00 | \$940.00 | \$32.13 | \$642.50 |
| 124 | Remove structural reinforcement concrete | 10 | CY | \$45.00 | \$450.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$42.00 | \$420.00 | \$29.00 | \$290.00 | \$36.75 | \$367.50 |
| 125 | Remove an existing damaged top for an alley grate inlet to the bottom of the throat paving including the grate, and replacing it with a grate and new inlet top of Class "A" concrete | 1 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,912.00 | \$3,912.00 | \$3,228.00 | \$3,228.00 |
| 126 | Remove an existing damaged top for an alley triple grate inlet to the bottom of the throat paving including the grate, and replacing it with a grate and new inlet top of Class "A" concrete | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$3,988.00 | \$3,988.00 | \$3,572.00 | \$3,572.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION 1 AMOUNT | | | | | \$778,839.00 | | \$442,610.00 | | \$377,420.00 | | \$271,748.00 | | \$242,826.50 |
| CONTRACTORS TOTAL SECTION 1 AMOUNT | | | | SAME | | | | SAME | | | | SAME | |

| | | | Estrada Concrete Co. LLC | | Advance Contracting Group | | Jeska Construction | | EJ Smith Construction | | AVERAGES | | |
|---|--|------|--------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
| 201 | Crushed rock, subgrade placement including all incidentals necessary to complete in place | 300 | TON | \$15.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$48.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$75.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$52.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 202 | Recover crushed concrete subgrade placement including all incidentals necessary to complete in place | 250 | TON | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$44.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$52.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$66.50 | \$16,625.00 |
| 203 | Bermuda and/or erosion control, including fertilizer and sprinkling complete and in place | 2000 | SY | \$6.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$8.75 | \$17,500.00 |
| 204 | St. Augustine and/or erosion control, including fertilizer and sprinkling complete and in place | 1000 | SY | \$6.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$7.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7.50 | \$7,500.00 |
| 205 | Four inch (4") top soil delivered, placed and compacted to 95% Standard Proctor Density | 3000 | SY | \$2.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$10.75 | \$32,250.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION 2 AMOUNT | | | | | \$146,800.00 | | \$198,500.00 | | \$72,600.00 | | \$88,500.00 | | \$98,876.50 |
| CONTRACTORS TOTAL SECTION 2 AMOUNT | | | | SAME | | | | SAME | | | | SAME | |

| | | | Estrada Concrete Co. LLC | | Advance Contracting Group | | Jeska Construction | | EJ Smith Construction | | AVERAGES | | |
|------|---|------|--------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
| 301 | Construct expansion joint using a dowel basket, which includes the dowel bars and rebar, and all other incidentals necessary | 700 | LF | \$15.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$35.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$18.50 | \$12,925.00 |
| 302 | Construct 4-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk with Class "A" concrete as per city specifications, including all incidentals necessary | 2000 | SP | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$7.75 | \$15,500.00 |
| 303 | Construct Class "C" reinforced concrete alley as per city specifications with 10-inch thick edges and a 3-inch thick center | 700 | SY | \$72.00 | \$50,400.00 | \$80.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$70.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$83.00 | \$58,100.00 | \$78.50 | \$54,925.00 |
| 304 | Construct 6-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 8000 | SY | \$63.00 | \$504,000.00 | \$63.00 | \$504,000.00 | \$71.00 | \$568,000.00 | \$66.00 | \$528,000.00 | \$65.75 | \$526,000.00 |
| 305 | Construct 6-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 200 | SY | \$72.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$63.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$90.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$68.00 | \$13,600.00 | \$73.25 | \$14,650.00 |
| 306 | Construct 8-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 250 | SY | \$67.50 | \$16,875.00 | \$70.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$77.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$78.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$72.83 | \$18,156.25 |
| 307 | Construct 8-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 100 | SY | \$78.50 | \$7,850.00 | \$70.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$101.00 | \$10,100.00 | \$99.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$86.63 | \$8,662.50 |
| 308 | Construct 9-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 700 | SY | \$78.50 | \$54,950.00 | \$72.00 | \$50,400.00 | \$81.00 | \$64,700.00 | \$102.00 | \$71,400.00 | \$77.88 | \$54,575.00 |
| 309 | Construct 9-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans | 100 | SY | \$65.50 | \$6,550.00 | \$72.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$109.00 | \$10,900.00 | \$103.00 | \$10,300.00 | \$82.38 | \$8,237.50 |
| 310 | Construct one (1) Class "C" reinforced concrete non-sloped median nose as per city specifications, in which the nominal street thickness is 8" at designated locations | 2 | EA | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$5,121.00 | \$10,242.00 | \$2,630.25 | \$5,260.50 |
| 311 | Construct 6-inch thick, Class "A" reinforced concrete median and rip-rap pavement as per city specifications, in which the nominal street thickness is 8" at designated locations | 10 | SY | \$81.00 | \$810.00 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$72.00 | \$720.00 | \$438.00 | \$4,380.00 | \$170.25 | \$1,702.50 |
| 312 | Construct 6-inch concrete curb with 24-inch wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is from 0-100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details | 250 | LF | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$31.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$30.25 | \$7,562.50 |
| 313 | Construct 6-inch concrete curb with 24-inch wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is over 100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details | 250 | LF | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$31.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$29.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$28.75 | \$7,187.50 |
| 314 | Construct mountable concrete curb with 24" wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is from 0-100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details | 25 | LF | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | \$37.00 | \$925.00 | \$137.00 | \$3,425.00 | \$154.75 | \$1,368.75 |
| 315 | Construct mountable concrete curb with 24" wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is over 100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details | 100 | LF | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$52.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$32.25 | \$3,225.00 |
| 316 | Construct 6-inch (interior) curb on street, alley, sidewalk, or channel machine section | 8000 | LF | \$3.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$13.25 | \$106,000.00 |
| 317 | Regrade, plane, and seal of existing cracks and joints in accordance with the specifications and details | 3333 | LF | \$2.00 | \$6,666.00 | \$9.00 | \$29,958.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,999.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,333.00 | \$3.50 | \$11,665.50 |
| 318 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "A" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,149.00 | \$4,149.00 | \$2,187.25 | \$2,187.25 |
| 319 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "B" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 4 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$2,195.00 | \$8,780.00 | \$1,898.75 | \$7,595.00 |
| 320 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "C" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$4,454.00 | \$4,454.00 | \$2,338.50 | \$2,338.50 |
| 321 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "D" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$4,454.00 | \$4,454.00 | \$2,313.50 | \$2,313.50 |
| 322 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "E" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$2,624.00 | \$5,248.00 | \$1,708.00 | \$3,416.00 |
| 323 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "F" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$2,083.00 | \$4,166.00 | \$1,656.75 | \$3,313.50 |
| 324 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "G" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 4 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$1,321.00 | \$5,284.00 | \$1,480.25 | \$5,921.00 |
| 325 | Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "H" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,053.00 | \$4,106.00 | \$1,615.75 | \$3,231.50 |
| 326 | Install a 10-foot wide Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "E" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,133.00 | \$3,133.00 | \$2,083.25 | \$2,083.25 |

